FILED

NOV 0 3 2017

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

## STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

## REVIEW DEPARTMENT

## IN BANK

In the Matter of	)	Case No. 13-O-15706
HERMAN JASON COHEN,	)	ORDER
A Member of the State Bar, No. 188783.	) ) )	

Respondent has not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination within the time prescribed in the Supreme Court order filed September 15, 2016. Under the authority of California Rules of Court, rule 9.10(b), respondent Herman Jason Cohen, State Bar Number 188783, is suspended from the practice of law in this state effective December 4, 2017, pending proof of passage.

Presiding Judge

kwiktag® 226 154 514

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on November 8, 2017, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED November 8, 2017

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

HERMAN J. COHEN COHEN LAW GROUP 15915 VENTURA BLVD STE 202 ENCINO, CA 91436 - 4433

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles Membership Records, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on November 8, 2017.

Nikiah Hawkins Case Administrator State Bar Court